The object incidental or ancillary to the attainment of the main objects of the 

company as aforesaid shall also be incidental or ancillary to the attainment of 

the other objects of the company herein mentioned. 

IV The liability of Members is limited.

V* The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Crores only 

(Rs. 250,00,00,000/-) divided into: 

a. 40,00,00,000 Equity Shares of ` 5/- each; and 

b. 50,00,000 Preference Shares of ` 100/- each 

with a power to increase or reduce the share capital. 

*   As amended by Ordinary Resolution passed at the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company held on December